
SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

No. M/P(W)612/IV/Seniority/T. Man. 

SSE/PWAY /TMV 

Divisional Railway Manager's Office, 
Personnel Branch, Chennai Division, 
Chennai - 3, Dated: As signed 

Su,b: Provisional Seniority list of Track Maintainers Categories of -
Engineering Department/Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026. 

>>>> <<<< 
The provisional seniority list of Track Maintainers of Engineering Department, 

Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026 is enclosed herewith. 

S. No. CATEGORY. LEVEL of VII PC 
1 Track Maintainers I Level 5 
2 Track Maintainers II Level 4 
3 Track Maintainers III Level 2 
4 Track Maintainers IV Level 1 

Representations, if any may be advised to this office on or before 15.01.2026. 
Representation after target date will not be entertained. In case no representation 
received Nil statement may be sent to this office in prescribed format given below 
(ProforDJ,a Enclosed-Annexure B). 

The concern.ed Supervisors shall ensure that the above list is further circulated 
for the perusal of all employees under his/her administrative control even if working 
on deputation outside or within Railways (from where they last worked). 

In case no representation is received, the seniority published will be treated as all good 
and final lists will be published, no further representations· will be allowed even in 
future 
This seniority list is also available onhttps: / /pb.mas.in. 

Encl. as above 

Copy to: Sr.DEN/Co-Ord/MAS 
ADEN/CGL 
DS/SRMU, DS/DREU, 
DS AI SC/ ST REA, 
OS AI/OBC REA 

~'2..-1~ 
(S. THYAGARAJAN) 

Asst. Personnel Officer /Engg 
/Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer/ MAS 
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Publishing Seniority Lists for the category of  Track Maintainer-I in PML -5 of Engineering Department Chennai  Division/Unit/Workshop 

SL N
O

 

HRMS ID 
Name of the 
Empoyee's/ 

shri/smt/kum 

Categoryviz., 
UR/SC/ST/OBC 

PwBD –Disability category 
under clause 

(a, b, c, d, e) if applicable. In 
addition, 

wherever information is 
available, the 

relevant benchmark disability 
viz., 

VH, LV, D, HH, OA, OL, BL, 
OAL, 

LC, DW, AAV, MW and OH 
may also be indicated. 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
appointment 

to Railway 
service 

Date of 
entry into 

the 
relevant 

grade 
reckoned 

for 
assigning 
seniority 

Additional 
column 

for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories 

Remarks 

1 GHTIHN C.Saravanan ST NIL 01.06.67 27.08.93 04.09.15 NIL   
2 UWMHNE M.Kamalakannan UR NIL 10.05.78 10.08.96 21.03.17 NIL   
3 IEBXSG N.Loganathan UR NIL 04.05.66 05.01.85 21.03.17 NIL   
4 SQOJGE B.Narayanan UR NIL 15.05.84 19.11.03 21.03.17 NIL   
5 FPOFZA K.Sundravadivel UR NIL 22.12.67 06.08.04 10.01.18 NIL   
6 PBJHWZ K.Namachivayam SC NIL 10.12.73 24.07.04 04.01.19 NIL   
7 KQWKRI S.Venkatesan SC NIL 30.04.83 12.05.04 08.03.19 NIL   
8 KGYTRU P.Kothandaraman SC NIL 19.02.74 23.05.08 08.03.19 NIL   
9 FXXZAS Sridhar.A SC NIL 15.05.73 28.05.08 08.03.19 NIL   
10 PHMWOR P.Alagesan SC NIL 19.03.75 02.06.08 08.03.19 NIL   
11 SFUCRX C.Etty SC NIL 02.04.73 28.05.08 01.04.21 NIL   
12 CBJLFU K.Santhi UR NIL 28.10.66 11.03.92 16.05.24 NIL   
13 HPQIBQ K.Ravichandran SC NIL 13.03.67 02.06.08 16.05.24 NIL   
14 

PEQLOX 
Vijayaragavan@ 
Perumal 

SC NIL 14.05.77 10.06.08 16.05.24 NIL   
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 
Publishing Seniority Lists for the category of  Track Maintainer-II in PML -4 of Engineering Department Chennai  Division/Unit/Workshop 

SL N
O

 

HRMS ID Name of the Empoyee's/ 
shri/smt/kum 

Categoryviz., 
UR/SC/ST/OBC 

PwBD –Disability category 
under clause 

(a, b, c, d, e) if applicable. In 
addition, 

wherever information is 
available, the 

relevant benchmark disability 
viz., 

VH, LV, D, HH, OA, OL, BL, 
OAL, 

LC, DW, AAV, MW and OH 
may also be indicated. 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
appointment 

to Railway 
service 

Date of 
entry into 

the 
relevant 

grade 
reckoned 

for 
assigning 
seniority 

Additional 
column 

for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories 

Remarks 

1 KQFKEB Murali @ A.Mohan SC Nil 24.05.77 19.06.08 08.03.19 NIL   
2 NPCERI C.Ramadoss SC Nil 12.05.73 19.06.08 08.03.19 NIL   
3 XKRPXN L.Balaji SC Nil 10.06.66 13.07.08 08.03.19 NIL   
4 QTQSMW Anandan @ Kuppan SC Nil 26.07.67 13.07.08 08.03.19 NIL   
5 ZSICGP S.Manoharan SC Nil 21.06.66 13.07.08 08.03.19 NIL   
6 YXGCPJ K.Bhaskar SC Nil 24.06.76 13.07.08 08.03.19 NIL   
7 LSDSAJ Padmanabhan @Natarajan SC Nil 16.02.67 13.07.08 08.03.19 NIL   
8 YCOFCP S.Babu SC Nil 19.05.77 13.07.08 08.03.19 NIL   
9 ZKYOSS A.Venkatesan SC Nil 15.05.73 13.07.08 08.03.19 NIL   

10 YNUHPK D.Viswanathan@sriramul  UR Nil 17.07.77 13.07.08 08.03.19 NIL   
11 ALGJPF C.Munusamy SC Nil 11.06.67 17.07.08 30.05.20 NIL   
12 PBFBQN M.Venkatesan SC Nil 20.07.71 17.07.08 30.05.20 NIL   
13 PLDGEJ E.Ramu SC Nil 16.06.67 05.09.08 24.06.22 NIL   
14 NIUOFF Gunsekaran@venkatesan  SC Nil 25.05.73 19.01.09 24.06.22 NIL   
15 APLALC J.Amulu UR Nil 05.11.87 07.01.10 24.06.22 NIL   
16 UUONGE V.Vasudevan SC Nil 05.04.67 10.06.08 24.06.22 NIL   
17 XHGKJW L.Arul OBC Nil 09.05.89 30.04.10 24.06.22 NIL   
18 LTCGHU G.Gopi SC Nil 29.05.84 23.07.10 28.11.23 NIL   
19 CKEGRE S.Gnanasoundari OBC Nil 17.05.73 25.07.11 28.11.23 NIL   
20 YEFKJF S.Krishnamurthy UR Nil 06.05.78 18.07.11 28.11.23 NIL   



21 TZNKOY K.Karunakaran SC Nil 10.03.83 27.05.08 28.11.23 NIL   
22 CAKRLO R.Raghu SC Nil 16.03.88 22.06.12 28.11.23 NIL   
23 YSNKTK K.Sivakumar SC Nil 20.02.79 25.06.12 28.11.23 NIL   
24 ATJLWR K.Karthikeyan SC Nil 24.12.87 20.07.12 28.11.23 NIL   
25 DTPXXZ Sunil Kuamr Meena ST Nil 20.07.94 19.05.16 28.11.23 NIL   
26 QWRNJK A.Raju SC Nil 31.05.83 20.07.12 18.09.24 NIL   
27 QRMBJW K.Pakkirinath SC Nil 16.10.86 20.07.12 18.09.24 NIL   
28 NCOBXO A.Muthazhagan SC Nil 14.04.81 20.07.12 18.09.24 NIL   
29 TUOLAQ A.Ariharaputhiran OBC Nil 19.02.85 20.07.12 18.09.24 NIL   
30 GTHYLW K.Raja SC Nil 22.06.89 20.07.12 18.09.24 NIL   
31 PYGZLF M.Udayakumar SC Nil 08.06.91 08.11.12 18.09.24 NIL   
32 LQFMZD A.Jayavel SC Nil 12.02.87 13.05.13 18.09.24 NIL   



 

Publishing Seniority Lists for the category of  Track Maintainer-III in PML - 2 of Engineering Department Chennai  Division/Unit/Workshop 

SL N
O

 

HRMS ID Name of the Empoyee's/ 
shri/smt/kum 

Categoryviz., 
UR/SC/ST/OBC 

PwBD –Disability category under 
clause 

(a, b, c, d, e) if applicable. In 
addition, 

wherever information is 
available, the 

relevant benchmark disability 
viz., 

VH, LV, D, HH, OA, OL, BL, OAL, 
LC, DW, AAV, MW and OH 

may also be indicated. 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
appointment 

to Railway 
service 

Date of 
entry into 

the relevant 
grade 

reckoned 
for assigning 

seniority 

Additional 
column 

for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories 

Remarks 

1 KRKBEL K.Dinakaran UR Nil 04.10.78 30.07.08 08.03.19 NIL   
2 BMJAIK D.Babu OBC Nil 20.07.80 20.07.12 08.03.19 NIL   
3 PPJDDZ S.Tennison OBC Nil 10.07.92 20.07.12 08.03.19 NIL   
4 BJSSJQ D.Dhineshkumar SC Nil 21.08.92 29.07.11 08.03.19 NIL   
5 LSJXUM B.S.Vivek UR Nil 30.05.93 10.10.14 20.02.21 NIL   
6 RHDFRB A.Navaneetham SC Nil 19.05.90 14.03.15 20.02.21 NIL   
7 IGDRSX V.Balaji OBC Nil 20.09.96 12.11.15 20.02.21 NIL   
8 QEIOIC Ravi Deo Singh OBC Nil 15.05.92 24.11.15 20.02.21 NIL   
9 DOJGRP Vijay Kumar UR Nil 05.05.93 28.11.15 16.02.23 NIL   

10 AKFADC Rajesh Kumar Yadav OBC Nil 25.08.87 01.12.15 16.02.23 NIL   
11 GWETCM Upendra Pandit OBC Nil 18.05.90 02.09.15 02.09.13 NIL   
12 CTOIZY Govind Kumar SC Nil 02.03.94 16.12.15 16.02.23 NIL   
13 FRFSRY Deo Narayan Yadav OBC Nil 15.04.95 19.12.15 16.02.23 NIL   
14 HFHIKG Pavan Kumar Ram SC Nil 30.08.88 09.01.16 16.02.23 NIL   
15 GGPUGB S.Sasikumar SC Nil 14.01.80 15.03.11 18.02.23 NIL   
16 ZIJYXP Shanmuga sundaram SC Nil 19.01.83 28.07.16 16.02.23 NIL   

17 NMFNMP N.Mages Priya SC Nil 
15-06-
1986 07-04-2017 07-04-2017 NIL   

18 XJUMKL Fagu Marndi ST Nil 06.07.91 13.01.18 16.02.23 NIL   
19 NDATNG A.Augastine UR Nil 20.01.95 01.03.15 13.02.24 NIL   
20 OSIBLN Dhanesh Yadaw OBC Nil 16.09.93 29.04.16 10.02.24 NIL   
21 IUOTEN Ajay Kumar Thakur OBC Nil 05.11.92 07.05.16 10.02.24 NIL   
22 AIZCLN I.Arokiyadoss OBC Nil 15.04.75 23.05.16 10.02.24 NIL   
23 YHWJQT Tamizhvendan SC Nil 22.08.88 29.10.19 10.02.24 NIL   



 

Publishing Seniority Lists for the category of  Track Maintainer-IV in PML - 1 of Engineering Department Chennai  Division/Unit/Workshop 

SL N
O

 

HRMS ID 
Name of the Empoyee's/ 

shri/smt/kum 
Categoryviz., 

UR/SC/ST/OBC 

PwBD –Disability category 
under clause 

(a, b, c, d, e) if applicable. In 
addition, 

wherever information is 
available, the 

relevant benchmark disability 
viz., 

VH, LV, D, HH, OA, OL, BL, 
OAL, 

LC, DW, AAV, MW and OH 
may also be indicated. 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
appointment 

to Railway 
service 

Date of 
entry into 

the 
relevant 

grade 
reckoned 

for 
assigning 
seniority 

Additional 
column 

for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories 

Remarks 

1 UMUQXQ S.Sajith OBC Nil 12.04.89 06.08.14 06.08.14 NIL   
2 IFNEDN Rohit Kumar Singh UR Nil 05.09.90 01.12.15 01.12.15 NIL   
3 SGWZUQ Goutham kumar rana OBC Nil 02.06.93 27.07.16 27.07.16 NIL   
4 FBQCGK Pappu kumar yadav OBC Nil 07.02.93 27.07.16 27.07.16 NIL   
5 ZPPFWX Shiv prakashvishwakarma UR Nil 07.12.87 03.08.16 03.08.16 NIL   
6 WBHGRI Ajay Kumar OBC Nil 07.02.91 10.05.17 10.05.17 NIL   
7 UXFADB Prabakaran SC Nil 04-05-1983 23-04-2016 23-04-2016 NIL   
8 AYQWMK M.Kumarasamy OBC Nil 21.12.94 01.07.17 01.07.17 NIL   
9 LXIYJP Ravi Kant OBC Nil 16.07.90 27.07.17 27.07.17 NIL   
10 HQYDZX A.Vijay OBC Nil 30.05.87 06.01.15 06.01.15 NIL   
11 TMZOUL Shatrughan mahto OBC Nil 05.07.87 12.10.17 12.10.17 NIL   
12 WSNLXG Avinash kumar OBC Nil 04.03.94 22.05.18 22.05.18 NIL   
13 OQJNTZ G.Vijay OBC Nil 25.05.92 19.09.19 19.09.19 NIL   
14 FZMUSC S Muthu Krishnan OBC Nil 28.07.94 19.09.19 19.09.19 NIL   
15 LLQDUP Aditya Raj OBC Nil 05.05.95 19.09.19 19.09.19 NIL   
16 AOIHUA Vikash Kumar UR Nil 28.08.97 19.09.19 19.09.19 NIL   
17 RKJUIZ Prabira kumar Panda UR Nil 04.05.89 19.09.19 19.09.19 NIL   
18 JWKSFC Ravi shankar Thakur UR Nil 10.03.98 19.09.19 19.09.19 NIL   
19 YNXZCO Sidyarth shankar UR Nil 14.09.92 19.09.19 19.09.19 NIL   
20 GUMDFX R.Mahalingam OBC Nil 18.01.80 27.08.19 27.08.19 NIL   
21 AXMWWW Pavan kumar OBC Nil 06.01.98 19.09.19 19.09.19 NIL   
22 BFRASS Mahendra Anchara OBC Nil 20.02.01 14.04.23 14.04.23 NIL   



23 UNCJXB Vikas Kumar OBC Nil 05.03.95 14.04.23 14.04.23 NIL   
24 AWLHQI Rashid Anwer UR Nil 28.01.99 14.04.23 14.04.23 NIL   
25 CSWZOA Aarti Kumari Shrama UR Nil 02.01.95 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
26 HWORQB Amit Kumar Ojha UR Nil 02.01.98 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
27 HAFIWO Deepak Singh EWS Nil 18.06.96 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
28 RUDZKL Nishant Kumar OBC Nil 16.12.97 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
29 XWEIME Mintu Kumar Mahato OBC Nil 21.04.00 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
30 YYSNFZ Bandi Rakesh  Kumar OBC Nil 13.07.00 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
31 TBTCXB Pintu Kumar OBC Nil 16.07.99 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
32 BYMNSY Mayank Kumar Panday EWS Nil 21.02.97 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
33 DUTWXW Ravi Prakash Gupta OBC Nil 15.07.97 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
34 MBSLWY Gulshan Kumar UR Nil 01.01.98 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
35 HXXSHY Ramesh Kumar Mukul OBC Nil 30.08.00 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
36 GWXXSX Supriya Biswas SC Nil 24.04.96 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
37 BIMISJ Banti Majee EWS Nil 03.04.98 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
38 CZGBSW Akash Kumar Jha UR Nil 28.05.96 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
39 EJBYUZ Sukanta Behera SC Nil 15.10.99 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
40 REFYXL Sonu Pal OBC Nil 06.02.94 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
41 HETFHX Naresh OBC Nil 11.05.01 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
42 HLGZYC Dheeraj Kumar Meena ST Nil 07.06.99 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
43 FSZYWZ Madhusudan Jana UR Nil 30.12.91 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
44 QZECEE Pintu Ray UR Nil 01.06.98 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
45 FNWIMC Rajendra Kumar SC Nil 15.08.00 20.05.23 20.05.23 NIL   
46 WANWJQ Muthu Mathavan SC Nil 23.09.91 11.07.11 11.07.11 NIL   
47 LMLQMJ A.Rajesh OBC Nil 07.07.94 16-08-2023 01.06.24 NIL   
48  NHXZDX Chnji Seshagiri Prasad SC Nil 27-08-1995 13-07-2023 18.06-24 NIL   
49 SICQGS K..Naveen OBC Nil 10-12-1996 16-08-2023 17.07.24 NIL   
50 IETWUI J.Nagarajan OBC Nil 02-02-1986 16-08-2023 09.10.24 NIL   
51 GIURAJ S.Jayachandran OBC Nil 23-02-1990 16-08-2023 09.10.24 NIL   
52 HJWQYE SUNILKUMAR.L SC Nil 24.12.85 04.03.13 04.03.13 NIL 1s-Not 

completed 
10th 

substitute 

53 SEHWZU S.IYYANAR OBC Nil 05.06.89 10.06.14 10.06.14 NIL 
54 QNHNNP P.SARAVANAN SC Nil 03.02.77 12.06.14 12.06.14 NIL 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


